NEW ISSUE OF SECURITIES (CHAPTER 6 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): ESOS PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD ("PRESTAR" OR "COMPANY") - PROPOSED ESTABLISHMENT OF AN EMPLOYEES' SHARE OPTION SCHEME OF UP TO FIFTEEN PERCENT (15%) OF THE ISSUED AND PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF PRESTAR ("PROPOSED ESOS")

PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD

Type Announcement

Subject NEW ISSUE OF SECURITIES (CHAPTER 6 OF LISTING

REQUIREMENTS)

ESOS

Description PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD ("PRESTAR" OR "COMPANY")

- PROPOSED ESTABLISHMENT OF AN EMPLOYEES' SHARE OPTION SCHEME OF UP TO FIFTEEN PERCENT (15%) OF THE

ISSUED AND PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF PRESTAR

("PROPOSED ESOS")

We refer to the announcement dated 20 September 2013 in relation to the Proposed ESOS ("Announcement").

Unless otherwise stated, the definitions used throughout this announcement shall have the same meaning as defined in the Announcement.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Prestar, AmInvestment Bank Berhad wishes to announce that the listing application in relation to the Proposed ESOS has been submitted to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad on 11 November 2013.

This announcement is dated 11 November 2013.

Announcement Info

Company Name PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD

Stock Name PRESTAR
Date Announced 11 Nov 2013

Category General Announcement Reference No MB-131111-56671